the need for deeply affordable housing. This 
is my concern as to a plan to address this: A 
couple with two children, the poverty line 
would be much higher, yet the total for 
social assistance, I guess, and child tax 
benefits and tax credits would be about 
$33,000. Thirty-three thousand dollars is not 
enough to raise a family of four, so my 
concern comes with what is considered 
affordable because it’s going to come down 
to the people who are there.  

The other part of it, I guess, if I’m applying 
for government subsidies for affordable